" "UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Document Prepared By And
When Recorded Return To:
Richard C. Jones, Jr., Esq.

Tina M. Jacobs, Esq.

Tonya M. Parravano, Esq.

|

PSR

JONES & JACOBS Doc#: 0432446211

77 West Washington Street Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $48.00
Suite 2100 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Chicago, [llinois 60602 Date: 11/16/2004 12:41 PM Pg: 1 of 13

(312) 419-0700

For Recorder’s Use Only

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

THIS SUBURDINATION AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made as of this 5" day of
November, 2004, be:wien PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking
corporation, whose priucipa) place of business is 7661 South Harlem Avenue, Bridgeview, Illinois
60455 (the “Senior Mortgiese’yand JOANNE YANGAS, as Independent Executor of the Estate of
ANNA 0. YANGAS, as successcz=in-interest and heir to the Estate of LOUIS P. YANGAS, whose
address is 1307 North Oakley, Chicago, 1llinois 60622 (the “Junior Mortgagee”).

i CITALS:

A Senior Mortgagee is the owncr and holder of a certain Construction Mortgage (the
“Senior Mortgage’) made by PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY dated as of November 3,
2004, and recorded in the ﬁook County Recorder’s Office, Cook County, Illinois on __#fésewbtt / 7?""7
2004, as Document No. 0 2496289 | encumbering the property commonly known as 2323 West
183" Street, Homewood, Illinois (the “Property”), as legallv 2escribed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

B. The Senior Mortgage secures the indebtedness evidenced by a certain Construction
Note (the “Senior Note”) dated as of November 5, 2004, made by PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY, not personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement ~ated October 3, 2001, and
known as Trust No. 01-089 (*Prairie Bank Trust”) and the beneficiaiy cf the Prairic Bank Trust
(the Prairic Bank Trust and such beneficiary are jointly referred to as “Boirowsr™), payable to the
order of Senior Mortgagee in the original principal amount of TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED
SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETEEN AND 00/:ify. - DOLLARS
($2,465,419.00). The proceeds of the Senmior Note shall be used by Borrower'ts finance the
construction and development of twenty (20) residential condominium units located on t'te Property.
The Senior Mortgage and the Senior Note, together with any and all other documents and
instruments evidencing and securing the Senior Note are hereinafter collectively referred to as the
“Senior Loan Documents.”

C. Junior Mortgagee is the owner and holder of a certain Mortgage (the “Junior
Mortgage”) made by MIDLAND FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated December 6, 1996, and known as Trust No. 1262-3 (the “Midland
Trust”) to the Junior Mortgagee, dated as of January 30, 1997, and recorded in the Cook County
Recorder’s Office, Cook County, Illinois, on January 31, 1997, as Document No. 97-070218
encumbering the Property.

2\G Drive (Glient Files)\Prairie Bank\0 - CRE\Flosswood Station LLC {Lucca Inc)iSubordination Agreement.doc

e



0432446211 Page: 2 of 13

-UNOFFICIAL COPY

D. The Junior Mortgage secures the indebtedness evidenced by a certain Note (the
“Junior Note”) dated as of January 27, 1997, made by the Midland Trust payable to the order of
Junior Mortgagee in the original principal amount of FOUR HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND
THIRTY-FIVE AND 44/100 DOLLARS ($415,035.44). The Junior Mortgage and the Junior Note,
together with any and all other documents and instruments evidencing and securing the Junior Note,
are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Junior Loan Documents.”

E. The Midland Trust conveyed title to the Prairie Bank Trust on or about March 26,
2002, by that certain Trustee’s Deed in Trust, recorded in the Cook County Recorder’s Office, Cook
County, Illinois, on November 21, 2002 as Document No. 00212883 82.

F. The Junior Mortgagee and the Junior Loan Documents are modified and amended by
that certain Msrtzage Modification Agreement dated o /0, 2004, made by and between the
Prairie Bank Trust sad the Junior Mortgagee. 2
5 Licorsl? v Daeomis7 ’gmtfﬂzab on Abvenssz (7 20¢¥
G. All obligutions of Borrower to Senior Mortgagee now existing or hereafter arising,
due or to become due, under-the Senior Note and the Senior Loan Documents are herein called the
“Senior Liabilities.”

H. All obligations of Rorrower to Junior Mortgagee now existing or hereafter arising,
due or to become due, under the Junisr Note and the Junior Loan Documents are herein called the
“Junior Liabilities.”

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideraticn ol the foregoing and as an inducement to Senior
Mortgagee to permit the loan evidenced by the Jvnior Note, and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto
represent, warrant and agree as follows:

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The Recitals of this” Agreement are incorporated herein
and made a part hereof by this reference hereto.

2. Subordination of Liens. Junior Mortgagee hereby agrecs-that the Junior Mortgage
shall be subordinate and inferior to the Senior Mortgage and that the lieiis and security interests
created by the Junior Loan Documents are and shall be subordinate and “inferior to the liens and
security interests created by the Senior Loan Documents and to any znd all amendments,
modifications, extensions, replacements or renewals of the Senior Loan Documenis.and to any and
all advances heretofore made or hercafter to be made under the Senior Loan Documeris pursuant to
the terms thereof.

3. Notices of Default; Forbearance. Junior Mortgagee shall give Senior Mortgagee
prompt written notice of the occurrence of any default under or with respect to the Junior Loan
Documents. Junior Mortgagee hereby agrees that until the Senior Liabilities have been paid in full to
Senior Mortgagee and the Senior Loan Documents have been released, Junior Mortgagee shall not
take any action of any kind, without the prior written consent of Senior Mortgagee, to enforce any
right or remedy provided for in the Junior Loan Documents, whether at law or in equity, specifically
including, but not limited to, any proceeding seeking or contemplating foreclosure of the Junior
Mortgage. Junior Mortgagee further hereby agrees that until the Senior Liabilities have been paid in

2
Z\G Drive {Client Files)\Prairie: Bank\0 - CRE\Flosswood Station LLC {Lucca In¢)\Subordination Agreement.doc




0432446211 Page: 3 of 13

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

full to Senior Mortgagee and the Senior Loan Documents have been released, Junior Mortgagee shall
not demand or receive any payment of principal or interest on the Junior Liabilities.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, as a condition precedent to the issuance of a partial release
from the Junior Mortgage of any condominium Unit in the Project, Junior Mortgagee shall receive a
payment of $9,000.00 from the proceeds of the sale of such Unit.

4, Permitted Actions by Senior Mortgagee. Senior Mortgagee may, from time to time,
in its sole discretion and without notice to Junior Mortgagee, take any or all of the following actions:
(a) retain or obtain a security interest in any property to secure any of the Senior Liabilities; (b) retain
or obtaicl the primary or secondary obligation of any other obligor or obligors with respect to any of
the Senior Lizhilities; (c) extend or renew for one or more periods of time (whether or not longer
than the originai period), alter or modify any of the Senior Liabilities, or release or compromise any
obligation of any-paiure of any obligor with respect to any of the Senior Liabilities; and (d) receive,
collect and apply to-the Senior Liabilities any and all rents, contract payments and other income from
the Property.

5. Assignment. - Seriior Mortgagee may, from time to time, at its discretion and without
notice to Junior Mortgagee, assign or transfer any or all of the Senior Liabilities or any interest
therein; and notwithstanding any-such assignment or transfer or any subsequent assignment or
transfer thereof, such Senior Liabilities shall be and remain Senior Liabilities for the purpose of this
Agreement, and every immediate and-successive assignee or transferee of any of the Senior
Liabilities or of any interest therein shall, tc the cxtent of the interest of such assignee or transferee in
the Senior Liabilities, be entitled to the benefits of this Agreement to the same extent as if such
assignee or transferee were Senior Mortgagee.

6. Successors and Assigns. This Agreeme=t-chall be binding upon Junior Mortgagee
and Senior Mortgagee and their respective successors and/2ssigns and shall inure to the benefit of
Junior Mortgagee and Senior Mortgagee and their respective suscessors and assigns.

7. Effect on Due on Sale Provisions. Junior Mortgagce liereby waives any due on sale
or due on refinancing provisions of the Junior Loan Documents ac they relate to the Senior
Liabilities.

8. Notice. Any notice, demand or other communication which any parfy may destre or
may be required to give hereunder to any other party shall be in writing, and shall bC deemed given
(i) if and when personally delivered, (i) upon receipt if sent by a nationally recognized overnight
courier addressed to a party at its address set forth below, or (iii) on the second (2nd) tus'ness day
after being deposited in United States certified mail, return receipt requested, postage prepaid,
addressed to a party at its address set forth below:

IF TO SENIOR MORTGAGEE:  PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
7661 South Harlem Avenue
Bridgeview, Illinois 604355
Attn:  Mark W. Trevor
Executive Vice President

3
7.\G Drive {Client Files)\Prairie Ban¥\0 - CRE\Flosswood Station LLC {Lucca InchiSubordination Agreement.doc




0432446211 Page: 4 of 13

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

WITH A COPY TO: JONES & JAcCOBS
77 West Washington Street
Suite 2100
Chicago, [ilinois 60602
Attn:  Tonya M. Parravano, Esq.

IF TO JUNIOR MORTGAGEE:  Ms. Joanne Yangas, Executor of the Estate of
Louis P. Yangas
1307 North Oakley
Chicago, Illinois 60622

WITT 4. COPY TO: ROMANOFF & DICKETT, LTD.
18106 Martin Avenue
P.O.Box 1166
Homewood, Illinois  60430-0166
Attm:  Gust W. Dickett, Esq.

Any party hereto may change the sadress at which notices hereunder are required to be given to such
party by notice to the other parties in 22cordance herewith.

9. Governing Law and Inicrvretation of this Agreement. This Agreement shall be
governed by and construed in accordance with-the laws of the State of Illinois. Wherever possible
each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such a manner as to be effective and valid
under applicable law but if any provision of this'Azreement shall be prohibited by or invalid under
such law, such provision shall be ineffective to the'exient of such prohibition or invalidity, without
invalidating the remainder of such provision or the remais provisions of this Agreement.

10.  Execution of Additional Documents. Tunior Mo igazee agrees to execute such further
documents or instruments and take such further actions as SeniurMortgagee may reasonably request
from time to time to carry out the intent and purpose of this Agreeme..

11.  Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed by the part'es hereto in any number
of counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original document, and all of-which when taken
together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

12.  Termination. This Agreetment shall terminate upon full and final payinen of any and
all amounts due under the Senior Liabilities.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS INTENTIONALLY BEEN LEFT BLANK. ]

4
274G Drive (Client FilesjiPrairie Bank\) - CRE\Flosswood Station LLG (Lucca Inc)iSubardination Agreement.doc




0432446211 Page: 3 of 13

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed and delivered as of the day
and year first written above.

JUNIOR MORTGAGEE:

JOANNE YANGAS, as Independent
Executor of the Estate of ANNA O,
YANGAS, as successor-in-interest and
Heir to the Estate of LOUIS P. YANGAS

By: ﬁm

Joanne Yangas
Independent Executor

SENIOR MORTGAGEE:

PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY, an [llinois banking corporation

. Trevor
Fxecutive Vice Pres#dent

5
Z7G Drive (Client Files)\Prairie Bank0 - CREVFlosswood Stafion LLC {Lucca Inc)\Subordination Agreement.doc




0432446211 Page: 6 of 13

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT AND AGREEMENT OF BORROWERS AND GUARANTORS

Each of undersigned hereby acknowledges the terms of and consents to the foregoing
Subordination Agreement and agrees that (i) said Agreement does not constitute a waiver or partial
waiver by Senior Mortgagee of any of its rights under the Senior Loan Documents, or in any way
release the undersigned from its obligations to comply with the terms and conditions contained in the
Senior Loan Documents; (ii) said Agreement does not constitute a waiver or partial waiver by Junior
Morigagee of any of its rights under the Junior Loan Documents, or in any way release the
undersigned from its obligations to comply with the terms and conditions contained in the Junior
Loan Docrments; and (iii) the undersigned will not take any action contrary to or inconsistent with

this Agréement.

Dated-zs-of November 5, 2004.

EXCULPATORY CLAUSE

v TRspONLdy s assumed by no shal! at any tma be assered of
i ANK AND TRUST COMPANY under sakd Trust Qareement. on

PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

6

PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY, not personally, but A/T/U
Trust Agreement dated 10/3/01, Trust
No. 01-089

By: /WUA/}/X JM/&/

Its &ﬁ;{ Officer

Asst. TRast™ ﬁgcéﬁ

FLOSSWOOD STATION, LLC, an Illinois

limited liability company

By. LUCCA, INC., an Illinois corporation,
ts-Managing Member

7
M
e Castreg’ovanni

resident and Secretary

LUCCA, INC.,, an Illinois corroration

uke Castrogiovanry

President

LOKE CASTROGIGH ANNI, individually

Z4G Drive (Client Files)\Prairie Bank\0 - CRE\Flosswood Station LLC (Lucca Inc)iSubordination Agreement doc




0432446211 Page: 7 of 13

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTYOF )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that JOANNE YANGAS, is personally known to me to be the Independent
Executor of the Estate of ANNA O. YANGAS, as successor-in-interest and heir to the Estate of
LOUIS P, YANGAS, and is the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument
as such independent Executor, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged to me that
she signed and. delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act and as her free and
voluntary aci-ss-Executor of the Estate of ANNA O. YANGAS as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein-set forth.

GIVEN under /@ hand and Notarial Seal this 7 5~ dayof % JembBeR _200Y.

D Itanl)

"OFFICIAL SEAL® E é(OTARYPUBLIé
JOAN F. WIEGAND (" ¢ o -
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF lLUN%lg . My Commission Expires:
YPIRES 3/15/2008
MY COMMISSION EXP 15/ 2 00 N

7
2:\G Drive (Client Flies)\Prairie Bank\0 - CRE\Flosswood Station LLC (Lucca InchSubordination Agreement.doc




0432446211 Page: 8 of 13

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that MARK W. TREVOR, who personally known to me to be the Executive
Vice President of PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation, is
the same nerson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Executive Vice
Presider, 2ppeared before me this day in person and acknowledged to me that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said Bank, for b uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN undernv hand and Notarial Seal this ICH‘\ day of AO\W\E & ,20° Lf

| st )~ (g,

freovesangas -;7-»-fw»§ NOTARY PUBLIC({j qd

BERNACETTE J

Notary ?\;:)\:c, !iingis. @ My Commission EXpiI'eS:
8 My Commiscion Expiras 0113/08 (3
Besos664559402, 5500655068 , fa w

8
Z:\G Drive (Client Flles)\Prairie Banki0 - CRE\Flosswood Station LLC (Lucta IncjiSubordination Agreement.doc




0432446211 Page: 9 of 13

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that[ﬁ& JHFranl and?jﬁﬂ&ﬁjﬁi_, personally known to me to be the
_Asst Trust Officerand Asst. Trust Offigerrespectively, of PRAIRIE BANK AND TRUST
COMP ALY, an Illinois banking corporation, and are the same persons whose names are subscribed
to the foregoing instrument as suchAsst, Trust Officefand Asst. Trust Officerespectively, appeared
before me thic-dsy and acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the said instrument as
their own free an< o'untary act and as the free and voluntary{ act of said Trustee as aforesaid, for the
uses and purpases \iecein set forth; and the said 'S5t TSt QfIERGnd there acknowledged that the
Asst. Trust OMCEL -y 5tedian of the corporate seal of said Trqil%%&éi‘xd affix the seal of said Trustee
to sajd instrument as the free and voluntary act of sahpst: Trust U5 4 as the free and voluntary act

of said Trustee, for the uses axd purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Netarial Seal this /)" day of TA/J embper ,204 f/ )

NOTARY PUBLIC

Y Commission Expires:

S s

—3

KRISTINE L. ROTTO
NOTARY-UGLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMIESION EXPIRES 6-3-2007

9
ZAG Drive (Client Files)\Prairie Banki0 - CRE\Flosswood Station LLG {Lucca Inc\Subardination Agreement doc




0432446211 Page: 10 of 13

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that LUKE CASTROGIOVANNI, personally known to me to be the President
of LUCCA, INC., an Illinois corporation, which is the Managing Member of FLOSSWOOD
STATION, LLC, an linois limited liability company, is the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoirg instrument as such President, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he
signed and delivired the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of sai& Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under inv hand and Notarial Seal this “ﬁc\ day of no\/cm(DCW , 20 Otf :

Goobilti ). (opual,

NOTARY PUBLIK g

My Commission Expires:

i+13-0b

10
Z:\G Drive {Client Files)\Prairie Bank\) - CRE\Flosswood Station LLG {Lucca Ingj\Subordination Agreement.doc




0432446211 Page: 11 of 13

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the state aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that LUKE CASTROGIOVANNI, personally known to me to be the President
of LUCCA, INC., an lllinois corporation, is the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such President, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he
signed and-elivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act »£said Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN wié#r my hand and Notarial Seal this (144 day of ﬂm/w("cr‘ 200t

Gyihe) oask,

(e NOTARY PUBLIC U

My Commission Expires:

RIS g {'[3'0(/

Notany P

b
LY . — -
o My o o T

11
236G Drive (Client Files)\Prairie Bank\0 - CREVFlosswood Station LLC (Lucca Inc)iSubordination Agresment.doc




0432446211 Page: 12 of 13

" UNOEEICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §§
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that LUKE CASTROGIOVANNI, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and. acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN pader my hand and Notarial Seal this “'E-(f\ day of le\/ﬂ\&w , 20 °+.

Couuld) Gasly
0 ]

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

(-[3-D%

12
4G Drive {Client Files)Prairie Bank\0 - CRE\Flosswood Station LLG (Lucca InchiSubordination Agreement.doc




0432446211 Page: 13 of 13

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

THAT PART OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 462 FEET OF THAT
PART OF THE NORTHWEST % LYING WESTERLY OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD AND THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST % OF
SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNFNG AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF A LINE 33 FEET SOUTH (MEASURED AT
RIGHT ANGLES) OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST i OF SECTION 6 WITH A LINE
560 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST ' OF
SECTION 6; THEMCE SOUTH ON SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 120 FEET TO A
POINT; THENCE WFEST ON A LINE 153 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH
LINE OF THE NORTHY ST % OF SECTION 6 A DISTANCE OF 60 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
SOUTH ON A LINE 540-FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF THE
NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 6. A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET TO A POINT,; THENCE WEST ON A
LINE 183 FEET SOUTH OF AN0 PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWEST % OF
SECTION 6, A DISTANCE OF 170 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH ON A LINE 390 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO Ti% WEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 6, A
DISTANCE OF 279.10 FEET TO A-PGiNT; THENCE WEST ON A STRAIGHT LINE WHICH
MAKES AN ANGLE OF 89 DEGREES-3% MINUTES 15 SECONDS WITH THE LAST NAMED
PARALLEL LINE WHEN TURNED FROM NORTH TO WEST, A DISTANCE OF 38.59 FEET TO A
POINT; THENCE SOUTH ON A LINE 350.8. FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST
LINE OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION ¢, 70 THE POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A
LINE 180 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL'TO THE NORTH LINE OF FLOSSWOOD
SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WORTHWEST Y% OF SAID SECTION 6;
THENCE EASTERLY ON THE LAST NAMED PARALLEL LINE TO THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 581 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF
THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 6; THENCE NORTH ON_TEE LAST NAMED PARALLEL
LINE, A DISTANCE OF 286.95 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE EASTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE,
SAID LINE WHICH IS 467 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL/IU THE NORTH LINE OF
FLOSSWOOD SUBDIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 68 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTHERLY
ON A STRAIGHT LINE, SAID LINE WHICH IS 649 FEET EAST OF AN)) PARALLEL TO THE
WEST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SAID SECTION 6, TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION
WITH A LINE 33 FEET SOUTH (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF THENOPTH LINE OF
THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 6; THENCE WESTERLY ON THE LAST NAMED LINE TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common address: 2323 West 183" Street
Homewood, Illinois 60430

Permanent Index Nos.: 32-06-100-072-0000
32-06-100-076-0000

13
2AG Drive (Client Files)\Prairie Bank\0 - CRE\Fiosswood Station LLC (Lucca InchSubordination Agreement.doc




